Individual Project Report
Backpack Project

Project Description

1. Describe the project. What was done, when, and where did the project activities take place?

While the Shelburme Food Bank does their best to make sure that there is foed for school lunches, the Rotary Club of
Shelburne knows that insuring that each student starts the new school year with a backpack to carry lunches and school
supplies is equally important.

QOur goal was that the backpacks we supplied o students from JK to grade 12 were useful, fun, age specific and most
importantly, not branded with company logos so that they looked just like the ones their peers were carmying.

Threugh the months of July and August we registered students and put together 92 backpacks that were over-stuffed with
grade specific school supplies, water bottles and lunch kits. Families picked up their packs at the food bank just in time for
back to schooi.

2. How many people benefited from this project?
92 students in local schools received backpacks

3. Who were the beneficiaries, how were they impacted by this project, and what humanitarian need was met?
Students who were members of families registered with the Shelburne Food Bank as being in need of support

4. How many Rotarians participated in this project?
6 members participated

5. What did they do? Please give at least two examples, not including financial support provided to the project.

Picked up school supplies purchased from local stores (Walmart, Costco, Staples), packed back packs, and delivered to food

bank

6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role?
Shelburne Food Bank supported with registration and distribution

Financial Report

Date Description Funding Source Amount %
Aug 03, 2022 District Grant Payment District Grant $2,105.00 2525%
Mar 21, 2021 Donations Club/Other $225.00 270 %
Mar 21, 2021 Rotary Club of Shelburne Club/Other $3,007.53 36.07 %
Mar 21, 2021 District (TRF) US $2541.00  District Grant $3,000.00 35.98%

Total: $8,337.53 100.00 %



Description
Backpacks

School supplies / water
botiles

School supplies

School supplies / water
bottles

Lunch Kiis

Backpacks / water
bottles

School supplies

School supplies / lunch
bags

School supplies

Crayons

Supplier

Costco Online
Staples
Staples
Staples
Costeo
Staples
Walmart
Walmart

Walmart

Well.ca

Local Amount

$1,259.58
$1,177.35
$1,078.99
$482.57
$431.73
$427.68
$352.73
$200.14

$57.10
$47.64

Currency

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD

CAD
CAD

Tax

$163.75

$153.06

$140.27

$62.73

$56.13

$55.60

$45.85

$26.02

$7.42
$6.19

Total
$1,423.33

$1,330.41
$1,219.26
$545.30
$487.86
$483.28
$398.58
$226.16

$64.52
$53.83
Total:

Amount

$1,423.33
$1,330.41
$1,219.26
$545.30
$487.86
$483.28
$398.58
$226.16

$64.52
$53.83
$6,232.53



