Individual Project Report Backpack Project

Project Description

1. Describe the project. What was done, when, and where did the project activities take place?

While the Shelburne Food Bank does their best to make sure that there is food for school lunches, the Rotary Club of Shelburne knows that insuring that each student starts the new school year with a backpack to carry lunches and school supplies is equally important.

Our goal was that the backpacks we supplied to students from JK to grade 12 were useful, fun, age specific and most importantly, not branded with company logos so that they looked just like the ones their peers were carrying.

Through the months of July and August we registered students and put together 92 backpacks that were over-stuffed with grade specific school supplies, water bottles and lunch kits. Families picked up their packs at the food bank just in time for back to school.

- How many people benefited from this project?
 students in local schools received backpacks
- 3. Who were the beneficiaries, how were they impacted by this project, and what humanitarian need was met? Students who were members of families registered with the Shelburne Food Bank as being in need of support
- 4. How many Rotarians participated in this project?6 members participated
- 5. What did they do? Please give at least two examples, not including financial support provided to the project. Picked up school supplies purchased from local stores (Walmart, Costco, Staples), packed back packs, and delivered to food bank
- 6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role? Shelburne Food Bank supported with registration and distribution

Financial Report

Date	Description	Funding Source	Amount	%
Aug 03, 2022	District Grant Payment	District Grant	\$2,105.00	25.25 %
Mar 21, 2021	Donations	Club/Other	\$225.00	2.70 %
Mar 21, 2021	Rotary Club of Shelburne	Club/Other	\$3,007.53	36.07 %
Mar 21, 2021	District (TRF) US \$2541.00	District Grant	\$3,000.00	35.98 %
		Total:	\$8,337.53	100.00 %

Description	Supplier	Local Amount	Currency	Tax	Total	Amount
Backpacks	Costco Online	\$1,259.58	CAD	\$163.75	\$1,423.33	\$1,423.33
School supplies / water bottles	Staples	\$1,177.35	CAD	\$153.06	\$1,330.41	\$1,330.41
School supplies	Staples	\$1,078.99	CAD	\$140.27	\$1,219.26	\$1,219.26
School supplies / water bottles	Staples	\$482.57	CAD	\$62.73	\$545.30	\$545.30
Lunch Kits	Costco	\$431.73	CAD	\$56.13	\$487.86	\$487.86
Backpacks / water bottles	Staples	\$427.68	CAD	\$55.60	\$483.28	\$483.28
School supplies	Walmart	\$352.73	CAD	\$45.85	\$398.58	\$398.58
School supplies / lunch bags	Walmart	\$200.14	CAD	\$26.02	\$226.16	\$226.16
School supplies	Walmart	\$57.10	CAD	\$7.42	\$64.52	\$64.52
Crayons	Well.ca	\$47.64	CAD	\$6.19	\$53.83	\$53.83
					Total:	\$6,232.53